

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

**Section 048. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH**  
(Health Care Financing)

Other Budget(s) Affected:

**Section 004. STATE TREASURER**  
(Treasurer's Operations)  
(Internal Investments)

**Section 024. STATE PARKS & CULTURAL RESOURCES**  
(St. Parks & Hist. Sites)

**Section 037. STATE ENGINEER**  
(Administration)  
(Board of Control Div.)

**Section 045. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
(WyoLink)

\* \* \* \* \*

- 1 Page 10-line 10 Under OTHER FUNDS decrease amount by "43,000
- 2 SR".
- 3
- 4 Page 10-line 14 Under OTHER FUNDS increase amount by "43,000
- 5 SR".
- 6
- 7 Page 32-line 21 Strike "and reserve projects" and insert
- 8 "reserve and projects".
- 9
- 10 Page 35-after line 18 In the Stith third reading amendment
- 11 (HB0001H3004/A) to this line, in footnote 3.
- 12 inserted by that amendment, delete the first
- 13 "(\$14,258,827)S1" and insert
- 14 "(\$14,258,827.00)S1"; delete the second
- 15 "(\$14,258,827)S1" and insert
- 16 "(\$14,258,827.00)S1"; in footnote 4. inserted
- 17 by that amendment delete "(\$12,354,934)" and
- 18 insert "(\$12,354,934.00)".

1  
2 Page 37-after line 18 In the Burkhardt second reading amendment  
3 (HB0001H2010/A) to this line, in footnote 4  
4 inserted by that amendment, after "be included  
5 within the" delete "office of the".  
6  
7 Page 47-line 2 After "increases to" insert "agency".  
8  
9 Page 87-line 20 Delete "new a" and insert "a new".  
10  
11 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and  
12 renumber as necessary. NICHOLAS